Trade Press Release



CAE Defence & Security to launch OneWorld virtual conference and tradeshow in July

Montreal, June 23, 2020 – (NYSE: CAE; TSX: CAE) – CAE today announced that its Defence & Security business unit will debut the CAE OneWorld virtual conference and tradeshow beginning on July 8, 2020.

CAE OneWorld 2020 (<u>cae.com/caeoneworld2020</u>) will be available online starting on July 8th and is free to all attendees who register (<u>caeoneworld2020.com/registration/</u>).

"The impacts of COVID-19 have been far-reaching, and that includes the traditional interaction we have with customers and industry partners at global tradeshows and events around the world," said Heidi Wood, interim Group President, Defence and Security, CAE. "Despite the turmoil caused by the pandemic, we have persisted in supporting our military customers, come up with alternative training approaches, and continued development of new products and digital technologies. The CAE OneWorld virtual conference and tradeshow is our opportunity to reconnect with our stakeholders by delivering virtual presentations, demonstrations and insights that should prove interesting and informative."

CAE OneWorld 2020 will include the following conference presentations:

- Digital technologies and innovations in training delivered by Philippe Perey, Head of Technology for CAE Defence & Security
- CAE Trax Academy and transforming pilot training delivered by Steve Davis, Senior Manager, Instructional Systems Group, CAE USA
- COVID-19: Supporting our customers during the pandemic delivered by Joe Armstrong, Vice President of Global Business Operations, Products and Solutions, CAE

In addition, CAE OneWorld will feature a discussion with CAE Defence & Security executive leadership that includes Heidi Wood, interim Group President, Defence and Security; Ray Duquette, President and General Manager, CAE USA; and Marc-Olivier Sabourin, Vice President and General Manager – International.

The CAE OneWorld virtual tradeshow will also include demonstrations on a range of products and capabilities offered by CAE. These demonstrations will include either a narrated walkthrough or introductory video from one of CAE's subject matter experts followed by additional presentation and video content. The product and capability areas featured will be:

- CAE Trax Academy Pilot training continuum
- CAE Medallion MR e-Series Visual System
- Naval training solutions
- Remotely Piloted Aircraft (RPA) training solutions
- Mission support solutions
- Aeromedical evacuation training



CAE Defence & Security will launch the OneWorld virtual conference and tradeshow beginning on Wednesday, July 8, 2020



The CAE OneWorld virtual conference and tradeshow will feature presentations and demonstrations on a range of topics from CAE executives and subject matter experts.

Trade Press Release



Finally, ahead of the CAE OneWorld virtual conference and tradeshow, leaders from each of CAE's business units will participate in a podcast titled: COVID-19 and new perspectives on training – thoughts from CAE leadership in Civil Aviation, Defence and Healthcare. The podcast can be heard beginning on June 29th here: cae.com/cae-defence-security-podcast and will also be available as part of CAE OneWorld 2020 on July 8th.

About CAE

CAE's Defence & Security business unit focuses on helping prepare our customers to develop and maintain the highest levels of mission readiness. We are a world-class training and mission systems integrator offering a comprehensive portfolio of training and operational support solutions across the air, land, sea and public safety market segments. We serve our global defence and security customers through regional operations in Canada; the United States/Latin America; Europe/Middle East; and Asia-Pacific, all of which leverage the full breadth of CAE's capabilities, technologies and solutions.

CAE is a global leader in training for the civil aviation, defence and security, and healthcare markets. Backed by a record of more than 70 years of industry firsts, we continue to help define global training standards with our innovative virtual-to-live training solutions to make flying safer, maintain defence force readiness and enhance patient safety. We have the broadest global presence in the industry, with over 10,500 employees, 160 sites and training locations in over 35 countries. Each year, we train more than 220,000 civil and defence crewmembers, including more than 135,000 pilots, and thousands of healthcare professionals worldwide. www.cae.com

Follow us on Twitter @CAE_Inc and @CAE_Defence

- 30 -

CAE contacts:

Hélène V. Gagnon, Vice President, Public Affairs and Global Communications, +1-514-340-5536, helene.v.gagnon@cae.com

Trade media:

Chris Stellwag, Director, Marketing Communications – Defence and Security, +1-813-887-1242, chris.stellwag@cae.com

Investor relations:

Andrew Arnovitz, Vice President, Strategy and Investor Relations, +1-514-734-5760, andrew.arnovitz@cae.com